

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1423/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in LPA No. 1156/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5783 of 2009

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5791 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)...CC 1423/2009

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the Meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed.

SLP(C)...CC 5783, 5791/2009

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
well as on the special leave petitions.

In the Meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master