

☐

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 10873/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 12/09/2008 in WPC No.6701/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10946 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to  
file better affidavit explaining inordinate delay of 200  
days in filing the special leave petition. Let the needful  
be done within one week.

List immediately thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Pushaplata Bhardwaj ]

Court Master Court Master