

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11769/2009

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11771 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11775 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma

Mr. N. Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the sole Respondent in  
SLP(C) No. 11769/2009 by Registered Post AD. Respondent  
No.17 in SLP(C) No. 11771/2009 has not been served.

Issue fresh notice to him by Registered Post AD.  
Respondent Nos. 1 to 16 and 18 to 21 therein have  
appeared and filed counter affidavit.

ITEM No. 102

- 2 -

....2/-

In SLP(C) No. 11775/2009, counsel for the  
Petitioner is directed to furnish the latest and  
correct address of Respondent Nos. 2, 5, 8, 10 and 14  
and issue fresh notice to them in the correct address  
as well as to Respondent No.9 who has not been served.  
Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed counter  
affidavit.

List the matter on 25.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS