

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11769/2009

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10517 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11771 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11775 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9666 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9667 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjiv Sen,adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.9666 and 9667/10 await return of
notice of the unserved respondents. The served
respondents may file counter affidavit within four
weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 25.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar