

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9666/2010

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.9667/2010

Date: 11/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for substituted service may be processed. Await.  
List the matters on 4.12.2012.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|