

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9666/2010

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.9667/2010

Date: 29/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time for production of
paper publication. Granted.

List the matters on 13.3.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|